MTC-70383	COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
FORM No. 633-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate). MTC70383	Vol. 788 Page 16430
T	RUMAN PETER HALL
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	red to grantor paid byJACK D. FIELDS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE TREESERS	ted, to grantor paid by Ruce, hereinafter called
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration neroman- hereinafter called the grant, for the consideration neroman- the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditament assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditament pertaining, situated in the County ofKlamath	ie said grantee and grante thereunto belonging or ap-
SEE ATTACHED LEGAI	L DESCRIPTION
에 같은 것, 것은 이 것 같아요. 것 같이 있는 것이 것 같은 것을 가 많아야 다. 것 같이 것 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 것 같이 같아요. 것 같아요. 같이 것 같아요. 같이 같아요.	
IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESC To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee an And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said gr grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted pr except those of record and apparent to the la	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the emises, free from all encumbrances and as of the date of this instrument and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claimin and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those the said	thereof against the lawful claims
changes shall be implied to matter that secure this instr In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instr if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed an order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE- SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF ACCEPTING USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING COR ACCEPTING USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE	es, the singular matters and to individuals.
	OF OREGON, County G
Klamath P	ersonally appeared
September	did now that the former is th
the phove named	secretary of
Trumen Peter Hall	, a corporatio
and, acknowledged the foregoing instru- of said ment to be Hist	said corporation by authority of its board of one of and deed. schowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
mericiale curline Turle	
(DFe ICAL) SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon Notar My commission expires: 6-16-92 My c	y Public for Oregon (If executed by a corporate offix corporate to offix corporate to offix corporate to the secure of the secur
	STATE OF OREGON,
Truman peter Hall	
Klamath Orallo OR 97603	I certify that the within his
Jack-DFields	at o'clockM., and reco
Jack-DFields 3421-Onyx-Street Klamath-Falls-Oregon_97603 Klamath-Falls-NAME AND ADDRESS	
K-Lamaun-Pdittor NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR RECORDER'S USE page
After recording return to: same as above	ment/microtilm/reception
	Witness my hand and set
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	County attixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	NAME
same as above	<b>D</b>
	<i>By</i>

16431

Order No.: 20383

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 10, Block 5, ALTAMONT ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Klamath County by deed oregon, EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Klamath County by deed recorded July 1, 1988 in Volume M88, page 10308, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows: A tract of land being a portion of Lot 10, Block 5 of ALTAMONT ACRES, also being in the NW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 10, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more of the Altamont Drive and Onyx Avenue rights-of-way; thence iof the Altamont Drive and Onyx Avenue right-of-way line, 10.00 feet; Northerly, along said Altamont Drive right-of-way line, 10.00 feet; Avenue 60.00 feet Easterly of the Southwest corner of said Lot 10 Avenue 60.00 feet Easterly of the Southwest corner of said Lot 10 incincing

beginning. Tax Account No.: 3909 OlCAB 05000

OF	KLAMATH: SS.		the	30th day
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	Mountain Title	Co	tuly recorded in Vol.	_ <u>M88</u> .
1 -+ request of	Mountain Litte	o'clockM., and	16430-	
Filed for record at request of A.D.,	19 <u>88</u> at <u>11</u>	on Page Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	P = 10
of of	Deeus	Evelyn Biehn By Oaul	ni mulleno	
물을 많은 것을 다 같은 것을 다 같다.		В7 —		

FEE \$13.00